

State vs. Balbir Singh CHI-75-2014

Present: Sh. Savinder Saini, APP for State.

Accused Balbir Singh in custody.

Accused Surjit singh and Malkit singh on bail with counsel

Sh. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Accused Harjot Singh on bail with Sh. G.S. Tiwana, Adv.

In view of the facts mentioned in the application, personal appearance of accused Malkit Singh is exempted for today only.

No PW is present nor has been served. PWs mentioned in the list of witnesses at sr. no. 3 and 17 be summoned for 28.02.2019.

Feb 15, 2019.

(Beant Kaur, Stenographer Gr.-III)

(Bikramdeep Singh), PCS

JMIC/Malerkotla,

UID No.PB0396